. . = ¢ ANGLICAN DIOCESE
St JOhn The Divine I OF ISLANDS AND INLETS

i% The Anglican Church of Q\?

Calendar of Events for Winter 2018/2019

(please watch the weekly leaflets for further details and updates)

Regular services (unless otherwise noted):

Sundays: Communion at 8:00 am (BCP); 10:00 am (BAS) Parish Eucharist
Laying-on-of-Hands for Healing each week after the 8:00 am service and
during communion at the 10:00 am service;

Evensong is the 1%t Sunday of each month at 7:30 pm

Mid-week: Holy Communion every Wednesday at 7:45 am followed by breakfast;

Meditative Eucharist every Thursday 12:10-12:50 pm

Out of the Rain Youth Shelter (October 15 through April 15)
Sunday and Tuesday nights (sponsored by Beacon Services)
Monday nights (sponsored by St. John’s Church)

December
Sunday Dec. 16 2:00 pm  PFLAG
7:30 pm  Lessons and Carols for Christmas followed by Reception
Tuesday Dec. 18 10:00 am  Food Bank
Wednesday Dec. 19 9:30am  Sermon Circle
Sunday Dec. 23 11:45am  Sunday Reflections
CHRISTMAS EVE
Monday Dec. 24 4:00 pm  All-Age celebration of the Christmas Story

7:00 pm  Early Christmas Eve Communion
11:00 pm  Midnight Mass
CHRISTMAS DAY

Tuesday Dec. 25 10:00 am  Holy Communion for Christmas
Dec. 25 through Jan. 1 The Office is Closed.
Wednesday  Dec. 26 No mid-week service.
Thursday Dec. 27 No mid-week service.
Saturday Dec. 29 3:00-8:00 pm  CONNECT (Teens)
Sunday Dec. 30 3:00-5:00 pm  “Families in Trees” — everyone welcome
January 2019
Epiphany Sunday
Jan. 6 8:00 am Holy Communion

10:00 am  Parish Eucharist and Chalking of the Doors
7:30 pm Evensong

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
A\ Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca

L
=



Fi

Sundays
Tuesday
Wednesdays
Wednesday
Friday

Mondays

Mondays
Tuesday

Wednesdays
Wednesday

Thursday
Sunday

Wednesday

February
Sunday
Sundays
Mondays
Wednesdays

Mondays
Tuesday

Wednesday
Sunday
Monday

~
r—
S

The Anglican Church of

St John The Divine

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

Feb.

Feb.

Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

6,13, 27

8

9, 16, 23, 30
9

11

14,28

14,21, 28
15

16, 23, 30
16

17
20

23

3

3,10, 24
4,11, 18, 25
6,13, 20, 27

11, 25

11:45 am
2:00 pm
9:30 am
12 Noon
7:30 pm

1:30 pm
4:00 pm

2:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:00 pm

1:30 pm
7:00 pm

10:30 am

11:30 am
2:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:30 pm
11:45 am
2:00 pm

9:30 am
1:30 pm

1:30 pm
4:00 pm

2:00 pm
7:00 pm

12 Noon
11:30 am

o*an

[
/, ANGLICAN DIOCESE
I QF VISEf‘NDS"A‘ITID”!NLE:I"S
Sunday Reflections
ACW Monthly Meeting
Sermon Circle
Pastoral Care Team Meeting

Concert: The Victoria Baroque Players

Joy, Passion, Metamorphosis

Steven Devine — director and harpsichord

Kate Semmens, soprano; Nathan McDonald, baritone

The Divine Knitters
Living Presence Meditation

Book Study

Parish Council Meeting
Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need

Art and Soul Group

Reel Thought & Faith in Justice Joint Session
on Human Migration

Social Justice Action Group meeting (SJAG)

Divine Brunch
PFLAG

Generous Space

Evensong
Sunday Reflections
Book Study

Sermon Circle
Art and Soul Group

The Divine Knitters
Living Presence Meditation

ACW Monthly Meeting
Faith in Justice Series on Challenges of Democracy

Pastoral Care Team Meeting
Divine Brunch

The Office is closed for Family Day.
please turn page over

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca



Fi

Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday

March
Sunday
Sundays
Mondays
Mondays

The Anglican Church of

St John The Divine

Feb. 19

Feb. 20
Feb. 27

Mar. 3

Mar. 3, 10, 24, 31
Mar. 4, 11, 18, 25
Mar. 11, 25

Shrove Tuesday

Mar. 5

Ash Wednesday

Wednesdays

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

~
r—
S

Mar. 6

Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27

Mar. 9

March 12

March 13
March 17

March 19

March 27

7:00 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

6:00 pm
7:30 pm

7:30 pm
11:45 am
2:00 pm

1:30 pm
4:00 pm

6:00 pm

7:45 am
10:00 am
7:30 pm

12 Noon
1:30 pm
7:00 pm

2:00 pm
7:00 pm

12 Noon

11:30 am
2:00 pm

7:00 pm
7:00 pm

6:00 pm

o*an

a
/I, ANGLICAN DIOCESE

OF ISLANDS AND INLETS
RENEWED HEARTS. RENEWED SPIRITS. RENEWED PEOPLE

Parish Council Meeting
Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need

Reel Thought Movie Night

Generous Space
Concert: Emily Carr String Quartet

Evensong
Sunday Reflections
Book Study

The Divine Knitters
Living Presence Meditation

Pancake Supper

Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes
Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes
Parish Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes

Lunch with a Point
Art and Soul Group
Reel Thought Movie Night for Lent

Spring forward one hour before going to bed

ACW Monthly Meeting
Faith in Justice Series on Peacemaking in Unstable Times

Pastoral Care Team Meeting

Divine Brunch
PFLAG

Parish Council Meeting
Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need

Generous Space

The Anglican Church of St John the Divine. 1611 Quadra Street. Victoria BC V8W 2L5
Tel (250) 383 7169 Fax (250) 381 3573 email: admin@stjohnthedivine.bc.ca



