



Calendar of Events for Winter 2018/2019

(please watch the weekly leaflets for further details and updates)

Regular services (unless otherwise noted):

Sundays: Communion at 8:00 am (BCP); 10:00 am (BAS) Parish Eucharist

Laying-on-of-Hands for Healing each week after the 8:00 am service and

during communion at the 10:00 am service;

Evensong is the 1st Sunday of each month at 7:30 pm

Mid-week: Holy Communion every Wednesday at 7:45 am followed by breakfast;

Meditative Eucharist every Thursday 12:10-12:50 pm

Out of the Rain Youth Shelter (October 15 through April 15)

Sunday and Tuesday nights (sponsored by Beacon Services)
Monday nights (sponsored by St. John's Church)

December

Sunday	Dec. 16	2:00 pm 7:30 pm	PFLAG Lessons and Carols for Christmas followed by Reception				
Tuesday	Dec. 18	10:00 am	Food Bank				
Wednesday	Dec. 19	9:30 am	Sermon Circle				
Sunday	Dec. 23	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections				
CHRISTMAS EVE							
Monday	Dec. 24	4:00 pm	All-Age celebration of the Christmas Story				
		7:00 pm	Early Christmas Eve Communion				
		11:00 pm	Midnight Mass				
CHRISTMAS DAY							
Tuesday	Dec. 25	10:00 am	Holy Communion for Christmas				
	Dec. 25 through Jan. 1		The Office is Closed.				
Wednesday Thursday	Dec. 26 Dec. 27		No mid-week service. No mid-week service.				
Saturday	Dec. 29	3:00-8:00 pm	CONNECT (Teens)				
Sunday	Dec. 30	3:00-5:00 pm	"Families in Trees" – everyone welcome				
January 2019 Epiphany Sunday							

Holy Communion

Evensong

8:00 am

10:00 am

7:30 pm



Jan. 6

Parish Eucharist and Chalking of the Doors





Sundays	Jan. 6, 13, 27	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections
Tuesday	Jan. 8	2:00 pm	ACW Monthly Meeting
Wednesdays	Jan. 9, 16, 23, 30	9:30 am	Sermon Circle
Wednesday	Jan. 9	12 Noon	Pastoral Care Team Meeting
Friday	Jan. 11	7:30 pm	Concert: The Victoria Baroque Players Joy, Passion, Metamorphosis Steven Devine – director and harpsichord Kate Semmens, soprano; Nathan McDonald, baritone
Mondays	Jan. 14, 28	1:30 pm 4:00 pm	The Divine Knitters Living Presence Meditation
Mondays	Jan. 14, 21, 28	2:00 pm	Book Study
Tuesday	Jan. 15	7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Parish Council Meeting Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need
Wednesdays	Jan. 16, 23, 30	1:30 pm	Art and Soul Group
Wednesday	Jan. 16	7:00 pm	Reel Thought & Faith in Justice Joint Session on Human Migration
Thursday	Jan. 17	10:30 am	Social Justice Action Group meeting (SJAG)
Sunday	Jan. 20	11:30 am 2:00 pm	Divine Brunch PFLAG
Wednesday	Jan. 23	6:00 pm	Generous Space
February			
Sunday	Feb. 3	7:30 pm	Evensong
Sundays	Feb. 3, 10, 24	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections
Mondays	Feb. 4, 11, 18, 25	2:00 pm	Book Study
Wednesdays	Feb. 6, 13, 20, 27	9:30 am 1:30 pm	Sermon Circle Art and Soul Group
Mondays	Feb. 11, 25	1:30 pm 4:00 pm	The Divine Knitters Living Presence Meditation
Tuesday	Feb. 12	2:00 pm 7:00 pm	ACW Monthly Meeting Faith in Justice Series on <i>Challenges of Democracy</i>
Wednesday	Feb. 13	12 Noon	Pastoral Care Team Meeting
Sunday	Feb. 17	11:30 am	Divine Brunch
Monday	Feb. 18		The Office is closed for Family Day. please turn page over







Tuesday	Feb. 19	7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Parish Council Meeting Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need			
Wednesday	Feb. 20	7:00 pm	Reel Thought Movie Night			
Wednesday	Feb. 27	6:00 pm 7:30 pm	Generous Space Concert: Emily Carr String Quartet			
March						
Sunday	Mar. 3	7:30 pm	Evensong			
Sundays	Mar. 3, 10, 24, 31	11:45 am	Sunday Reflections			
Mondays	Mar. 4, 11, 18, 25	2:00 pm	Book Study			
Mondays	Mar. 11, 25	1:30 pm 4:00 pm	The Divine Knitters Living Presence Meditation			
Shrove Tuesday						
	Mar. 5	6:00 pm	Pancake Supper			
Ash Wednesd	ay Mar. 6	7:45 am 10:00 am 7:30 pm	Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes Parish Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes			
Wednesdays	Mar. 6, 13, 20, 27	12 Noon 1:30 pm 7:00 pm	Lunch with a Point Art and Soul Group Reel Thought Movie Night for Lent			
Saturday	Mar. 9		Spring forward one hour before going to bed			
Tuesday	March 12	2:00 pm 7:00 pm	ACW Monthly Meeting Faith in Justice Series on <i>Peacemaking in Unstable Times</i>			
Wednesday	March 13	12 Noon	Pastoral Care Team Meeting			
Sunday	March 17	11:30 am 2:00 pm	Divine Brunch PFLAG			
Tuesday	March 19	7:00 pm 7:00 pm	Parish Council Meeting Alliance Club Cooking for youth in need			
Wednesday	March 27	6:00 pm	Generous Space			

